

ITEM NO.72

COURT NO.10

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1323/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 10/11/2006 in DBCWP No. 6250/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAGRIK ADHIKAR AVAM UPHOKTA S. SANSTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and exemption from filing O.T. and directions and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Madhukar, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Water Distribution Committee constituted for

distribution of Rajsamand water shall hold its meeting under
the Chairmanship of the District Collector, Rajsamand within a
period of 15 days from today to consider the requirement of

2

drinking water and the water availability for the irrigation

purposes for the season 2007-2008 and submit its report to this

Court within a period of four weeks from today. List

immediately after the report is received from the said
Committee.

The Registry shall send a copy of this order to the

District Collector, Rajsamand.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master